

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Claire's Handmade Blackberry & Apple Jam 227g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Claire's Handmade, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA			
Ingredients		Sugar, Bramley apples 25%, blackberries 20%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1019	Energy (Kcal)	240		
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	58.9	of which sugars	58.8		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	0.2	Salt	0.009
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Lily O'Briens Crispy Hearts 98g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LILY OBRIENS, IDA BUSINESS PARK, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND			
Supplier Name and Address		Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA BUSINESS PARK, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND, W12 D424			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate 83% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla], Honeycomb 8.3% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)], Crisp WHEAT Cereal 4% [WHEAT, Rice, Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Emulsifier (Glycerol Monostearate), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)], Butter Fat (MILK). For Allergens including Cereals containing GLUTEN, please see ingredients listed in BOLD. May also contain traces of NUTS.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		IRELAND			
Storage Instructions		For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.			
Instructions for use		For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2172	Energy (Kcal)	520		
Fat	30	of which Saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	55		
Fibre	0	Protein	7.5	Salt	0.3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans			No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers			No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers			No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers			Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours			Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Arran Fine Foods Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 195g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland			
Supplier Name and Address		Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR			
Ingredients		Re-hydrated Red Onions (48%), Sugar, Red Grape Vinegar, Re-hydrated Onions, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Colouring (Plain Caramel) (1%), Sea Salt, Ginger, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cinnamon, Nutmeg			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Scotland			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place.			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat product.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	657	Energy (Kcal)	155		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	37	of which sugars	32		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	1.1	Salt	0.32
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Miller's Elements Earth Crackers 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Artisan Biscuits Limited, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Toll Down Farm, , Dyrhan, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ			
Ingredients		OATS (35%), WHEAT Flour, Butter (19%) (MILK), Beetroot Flakes (9%), Potato Flakes (6%), Salt, Spinach Flakes (2%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Cool and dry, away from direct sunlight and in an airtight container once opened.			
Instructions for use		Eat with cheese, canape, dip or as a snack.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1900	Energy (Kcal)	454		
Fat	20.6	of which Saturates	11.6		
Carbohydrate	55.1	of which sugars	1.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	9.5	Salt	2.3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Manomasa Manchego & Green Olive 160g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Its All Good Ltd, 273 Dukes Way, Team Valley Trading Est, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Its All Good Ltd, 273 Dukes Way, Team Valley Trading Est, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, UK, NE11 0PZ			
Ingredients		Whole white corn flour, sunflower oil, adzuki beans (4%) red kidney beans (4%) garbanzo beans (2%), Chickpea flour, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Salt, Dried Lemon Juice, Sugar Dried Onion, Black Pepper, Yeast Extract, Dried Garlic, Red Bell Peppers, Natural Flavouring, Pink Peppercorn Extract, acid: Citric acid, Dried Cider Vinegar, Green Lemon Extracts, Turmeric Extract These snacks were produced in a NUT free factory.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in cool dry place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2062	Energy (Kcal)	493		
Fat	24.6	of which Saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	57.9	of which sugars	3.2		
Fibre	6	Protein	7	Salt	1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Jimmy Products B.V, Alexander Bellstraat 11, LX OUD BEIJERLAND, The Netherlands			
Supplier Name and Address		The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY			
Ingredients		Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO palm oil) Sugar, Salt			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		The Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	468	Energy (Kcal)	1968		
Fat	22.6	of which Saturates	7.9		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	22.6		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	5.7	Salt	2.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Azizi Drinks Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, River Road, Barking, Essex, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Ethnic Brand Marketing Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, 59-71 River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 0DR			
Ingredients		Water, white grape juice from concentrate(4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid , sucralose.			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	95	Energy (Kcal)	23		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	4.9	of which sugars	3.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cambrook Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF			
Ingredients		94% ALMOND (NUTS), 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK - manufacture			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place.			
Instructions for use		Eat as a snack anytime.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2399	Energy (Kcal)	574		
Fat	50	of which Saturates	3.8		
Carbohydrate	9.2	of which sugars	5.5		
Fibre	7.3	Protein	21.2	Salt	1.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		V.N.P VALSA NUOVA PERLINO S.p.A., via valgera 94, , Asti, AT, Italia			
Supplier Name and Address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG			
Ingredients		PROSECCO DOC EXTRA DRY, Glera Grape contains SULPHITES			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		11			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	280	Energy (Kcal)	67		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Frank's Luxury Double Choc Chunk & Cherry Butter Bites 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Frank's Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), salted BUTTER (23%) Belgian Choc Chunks (20%)(cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, golden syrup, cocoa(2%), sour cherries(1%) natural vanilla extract, natural cherry essence (<1%) For allergens see ingredients in bold			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Not Applicable			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2063	Energy (Kcal)	495		
Fat	26.7	of which Saturates	17		
Carbohydrate	57.3	of which sugars	32.5		
Fibre	3.8	Protein	5.4	Salt	0.84
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Laura's Confectionery Chocolate Collection Chocolate Honeycomb Bites Pouch 120g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Rascal Confectionery, Samal House, Langley, Romford, Essex, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Laura's Confectionery, Unit 2A, Aviator Court, First Avenue, Auckley, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN93QZ			
Ingredients		Sugar, vegetable fat (palm), whey (from MILK), cocoa, rice flour, glazing agents: emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; glazing agents: gums arabic, shellac; Centre (23%) (sugar, glucose, sodium bicarbonate).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient storage; Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Ready for consumption			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2077	Energy (Kcal)	496		
Fat	24.4	of which Saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	67.2	of which sugars	64.2		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	1.5	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Gold Crown Dundee Slab (No Label)			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sultanas (43%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), WHEAT flour (with added calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), liquid whole EGG, mixed peel (5%)(orange & lemon, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), ALMONDS (NUTS) (4%), glucose syrup, whey powder (MILK), vegetable glycerine, mixed spice, salt, refiners syrup, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), preservative: potassium sorbate, almond flavour.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1321	Energy (Kcal)	312		
Fat	7.8	of which Saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	33		
Fibre		Protein	3.4	Salt	0.41
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				